

✓ = Contains allergen

W = Contains Wheat

Product Name	Ingredients	Cereals containing Gluten (Barley (B), Oats (O), Rye (R), Wheat (W))	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Nuts	Soybeans	Milk	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Lupin	Sulphure Dioxide	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarian	Suitable for Vegans
Desserts		Whilst we and our ingredients suppliers do take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination.															
Cinni Dippers	Classic Pizza Base (Personal) (WHEAT, MILK), Whirl Butter (MILK), Cinnamon Sugar. Sweet Icing Dip: Sugar, Water, Glucose syrup, Modified tapioca starch, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Natural flavouring, Emulsifier: mono- and di-glycerides of fatty acids, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Stabiliser: xanthan gum.	W						✓								✓	
Domino's Cookies	WHEAT Flour (contains Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin and Thiamin), Sugar, Chocolate (17%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat-reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin)], Margarine [Palm Oil, Water, Palm Stearin, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Lemon Juice Concentrate], Brown Sugar, Whole Pasteurised EGG , Unsalted Butter (MILK), Salt, Raising Agents (E450i, E500ii), Natural Vanilla Flavouring. May also contain NUTS .	W	✓			MAY CONTAIN	✓	✓								✓	
Choc Orange Cookies	WHEAT Flour (contains Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Margarine [Vegetable Oils and Fats (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Lemon Juice Concentrate], Dark Chocolate (11%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin)], Brown Sugar, Pasteurised EGG , Partially Inverted Syrup, Water, Fat-Reduced Coco Powder, Water, Butter (MILK), Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin)], Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Salt, Full Cream MILK Powder, Raising Agents (E450i, E500ii), Corn Flour, Orange Oil, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Emulsifier (E464). May also contain NUTS .	W	✓			MAY CONTAIN	✓	✓								✓	
Lotta-Chocca Pizza	Classic Pizza base (Personal) (WHEAT, MILK), sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring	W					✓	✓								✓	

✓ = Contains allergen

W = Contains Wheat

Product Name	Ingredients	Cereals containing Gluten (Barley (B), Oats (O), Rye (R), Wheat (W))	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Nuts	Soybeans	Milk	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Lupin	Sulphure Dioxide	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarian	Suitable for Vegans
Dips		Whilst we and our ingredients suppliers do take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination.															
BBQ Dip	Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Colour (Plain Caramel), MUSTARD Flour, Spices, Smoked Water, Smoked Flavouring, Onion Powder, Preservative:Potassium Sorbate, Garlic Puree (Garlic, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), CELERY , Oregano, Clove Oil								✓	✓						✓	✓
Frank's Red Hot Dip	Aged Cayenne Red Peppers (35%), Distilled Vinegar, Water, Salt, Garlic Powder.															✓	✓
Garlic & Herb Dip	Rapeseed Oil, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Pasteurised EGG Yolk, Sugar, Garlic, Parsley, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid; MILK Protein, MUSTARD Flour, Lemon Juice from Concentrate, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Stabilisers: Xanthan Gum & Guar Gum.		✓					✓		✓						✓	
Honey & Mustard Dip	Rapeseed Oil, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Horseradish MUSTARD (8%), (Water, MUSTARD Seeds, Dijon MUSTARD (water, MUSTARD Seeds, Vinegar, Salt), White Wine Vinegar, Spirit Vinegar, Horseradish, salt, MUSTARD Flour, MUSTARD Bran, Spices), Sugar, Pasteurised EGG Yolk, MUSTARD Flour (2%), Salt, Honey Powder (1%) (Honey, Maltodextrin), Stabilisers: Guar and Xanthan Gum, Onion Powder, Modified Potato Starch, MILK Protein, Colour: Plain Caramel, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Natural Colours: Curcumin, Annatto		✓					✓		✓						✓	
Sweet Chili Dip	Sugar, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Red Chilli Puree (5%) (Red Chilli Puree, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Red Pepper Puree, Tomato Puree, Sunflower Oil, Salt), Garlic Puree (Garlic, Antioxidant: Citric Acid), Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Red Pepper, Stabilisers: Xanthan Gum and Guar Gum; Spices, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate.															✓	✓
Tangy Salsa Dip	Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Red Chilli Puree (Red Chilli Puree, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Red Pepper Puree, Tomato Puree, Sunflower Oil, Salt), Rapeseed Oil, Onion, Red Pepper, Mexican Seasoning (Dextrose, Tomato, Salt, Cumin, Garlic, Red Bell Peppers, Yeast Extract Powder, Black Pepper, Green Pepper, Chilli, Basil, Oregano, Natural Colour [Paprika Extract], Natural Flavouring), Salt, Modified Potato Starch, Garlic Puree (Garlic, Citric Acid), Lactic Acid, Coriander, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Stabilisers (Guar, Xanthan Gum)															✓	✓
Sweet Icing Dip	Sugar, Water, Glucose syrup, Modified tapioca starch, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Natural flavouring, Emulsifier: mono- and di-glycerides of fatty acids, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Stabiliser: Xanthan gum.															✓	✓
Vegan Garlic & Herb Dip	Rapeseed Oil, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Garlic Flakes (1.4%), Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Dried Parsley (0.1%), Pea Protein, Flavouring (MUSTARD); Colour (Carotene); Antioxidant: Calcium Disodium EDTA, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate									✓						✓	✓

✓ = Contains allergen

W = Contains Wheat

Product Name	Ingredients	Cereals containing Gluten (Barley (B), Oats (O), Rye (R), Wheat (W))	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Nuts	Soybeans	Milk	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Lupin	Sulphure Dioxide	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarian	Suitable for Vegans
Sides		Whilst we and our ingredients suppliers do take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination.															
Chicken Kickers	This product is sourced from more than one supplier and so ingredients may vary. EITHER/OR: 1) Chicken (57%) Water, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Stabilizer (E451i), Pepper Extract Breadcrumbs Coating WHEAT Flour, Water, Salt, Maize Starch, Maltodextrin, Spices and Spice Extracts (Pepper, Paprika, Chilli), Modified Tapioca Starch (E1420), Yeast Extract, WHEAT Gluten, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Diacetate), Colour (Paprika Extract), Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates), Sucrose, Yeast , SOYA BEAN Oil. 2) Chicken (57%) Water, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Stabilizer (E451i), Pepper Extract Breadcrumbs Coating WHEAT Flour, Water, Salt, Maize Starch, Maltodextrin, Spices and Spice Extracts (Pepper, Paprika, Chilli), Yeast Extract, WHEAT Gluten, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Diacetate), Colour (Paprika Extract), Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates), Sucrose, Yeast , Palm Oil. May contain: EGGS, MILK, CELERY, MUSTARD, SESAME.	W	MAY CONTAIN				✓	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN						
Chicken Wings	This product is sourced from more than one supplier and so ingredients may vary. EITHER/OR: 1) Chicken Wings (83%) , Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Maize starch, Maltodextrin (WHEAT), Rice Flour, Tapioca Dextrin, Sugar, Modified Maize starch, Salt, Stabiliser: Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum, E451, E452; Dried Glucose Syrup, Skimmed MILK powder, Flavour, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Spice Extract, Rosemary Extract, Colours: Caramel, Paprika, Garlic Oil, Onion Extract May contain traces of EGG, SOYA, MUSTARD, CELERY. 2) Chicken 91% , Rice Flour, Maize Starch, Tapioca Dextrin, Stabilisers: Triphosphates, Polyphosphate, Salt, Brown Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Skimmed MILK Powder, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Carbonate, Sugar, Rice, Flavouring, Caramelised Sugar, Raising Agent: Diphosphates, Citric Acid, Spice Extracts, Colour: Paprika Extract, Garlic Extract, Onion Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Capsicum Extract, Burnt Sugar, Maltodextrin.	W	MAY CONTAIN				MAY CONTAIN	✓	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN							
Chick 'n' Mix	Chicken Kickers (WHEAT, SOY BEAN), Chicken Strippers (WHEAT, SOY BEAN), Chicken Wings (WHEAT, MILK) See individual ingredient lists for fully details. May contain: EGGS, CELERY, MUSTARD, SESAME.	W	MAY CONTAIN				✓	✓	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN						
Chicken Wings Combo	Potato Wedges (WHEAT), Chicken Wings (WHEAT, MILK) See individual ingredient lists for fully details. May contain: EGGS, SOYA, CELERY, MUSTARD.	W	MAY CONTAIN				MAY CONTAIN	✓	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN							
Pop'n Chicken	Chicken Breast (58%), Salt, Sugar, Garlic, Chilli, Natural Potato Starch, Natural Tapioca Starch, WHEAT Flour, Modified Corn Starch (E1404), Raising Agents (E450i, E500ii), Vegetable Oil (SOYA), Dextrose, Spices & Spice Extract (White Pepper, Black Pepper, Paprika), Yeast & Yeast Extract. May contain: EGGS, MILK, CELERY, MUSTARD.	W	MAY CONTAIN				✓	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN							
Pop'n Chicken Combo	Potato Wedges (WHEAT), Pop'n Chicken (WHEAT, SOYA) See individual ingredient lists for fully details. May contain: EGGS, MILK, CELERY, MUSTARD.	W	MAY CONTAIN				✓	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN							

✓ = Contains allergen

W = Contains Wheat

Product Name	Ingredients	Cereals containing Gluten (Barley (B), Oats (O), Rye (R), Wheat (W))	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Nuts	Soybeans	Milk	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Lupin	Sulphure Dioxide	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarian	Suitable for Vegans	
Sides		Whilst we and our ingredients suppliers do take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination.																
Chicken Strippers	This product is sourced from more than one supplier and so ingredients may vary. EITHER/OR: 1) Chicken (57%), WHEAT Flour, Palm Oil, Water, Modified Tapioca Starch (E1420), Salt, WHEAT Starch, Rice Flour, Sugar, Yeast, Dextrose, Yeast Extract, Raising Agents (E450i, E500ii), Tapioca Starch, Stabiliser (E451i). 2) Chicken (56%) (Water, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Stabiliser (E451i), Breadcrumb Coating (WHEAT Flour, Water, Modified Tapioca Starch, Rice Flour, WHEAT Starch, Salt, Palm Oil, Sugar, Yeast and Yeast Extract, Dextrose, Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates), SOY Bean Oil. 3) Chicken Breast (55%) [Water, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Stabiliser: E451i], Breadcrumb Coating [WHEAT Flour, Water, Modified Tapioca Starch, Rice Flour, WHEAT Starch, Salt, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Yeast & Yeast Extract, Sugar, Dextrose, Raising Agents: Diphosphate, Sodium Carbonate] Vegetable oil (Palm) May contain: EGGS, MILK, CELERY, MUSTARD, SESAME.	W	MAY CONTAIN				✓	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN							
Chilli Flakes	Crushed Chilli Pepper															✓	✓	
Coleslaw	Cabbage(57%), Mayonnaise (33%) [Rapeseed Oil, Water, Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Spirit Vinegar, Free Range Liquid EGG , Stabilisers (Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum), MUSTARD Powder, Salt], Carrot (6%), Onion (3%), Salt, Single Cream (MILK), White Wine Vinegar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate. May contain: PEANUTS and NUTS		✓		MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN		✓		✓						✓		
Frank's Red Hot Wings	Franks Red Hot Sauce (Aged Cayenne Red Peppers (35%), Distilled Vinegar, Water, Salt, Garlic Powder) <u>The chicken wings are sourced from more than one supplier and so ingredients may vary.</u> EITHER/OR: 1) Chicken Wings (83%), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Maize starch, Maltodextrin (WHEAT), Rice Flour, Tapioca Dextrin, Sugar, Modified Maize starch, Salt, Stabiliser: Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum, E451, E452; Dried Glucose Syrup, Skimmed MILK powder, Flavour, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Spice Extract, Rosemary Extract, Colours: Caramel, Paprika, Garlic Oil, Onion Extract May contain traces of EGG, SOYA, MUSTARD, CELERY. 2) Chicken 91%, Rice Flour, Maize Starch, Tapioca Dextrin, Stabilisers: Triphosphates, Polyphosphate, Salt, Brown Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Skimmed MILK Powder, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Carbonate, Sugar, Rice, Flavouring, Caramelised Sugar, Raising Agent: Diphosphates, Citric Acid, Spice Extracts, Colour: Paprika Extract, Garlic Extract, Onion Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Capsicum Extract, Burnt Sugar, Maltodextrin.	W	MAY CONTAIN				MAY CONTAIN	✓	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN								

✓ = Contains allergen

W = Contains Wheat

Product Name	Ingredients	Cereals containing Gluten (Barley (B), Oats (O), Rye (R), Wheat (W))	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Nuts	Soybeans	Milk	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Lupin	Sulphure Dioxide	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarian	Suitable for Vegans
Sides		Whilst we and our ingredients suppliers do take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination.															
Garlic Dippers	Classic Crust Dough (personal size) (WHEAT, MILK), Reduced Fat Garlic Spread [Vegetable Oils, Water, Garlic Purée (14%), Salt, Parsley, Emulsifier (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Colour (Beta Carotene), Natural Flavouring]	W						✓								✓	
Garlic Pizza Bread	Classic Crust Dough (personal size) (WHEAT, MILK), Mozzarella (MILK), Reduced Fat Garlic Spread [Vegetable Oils, Water, Garlic Purée (14%), Salt, Parsley, Emulsifier (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Colour (Beta Carotene), Natural Flavouring], Pizza Sauce [Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chili, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: E330/Citric Acid]	W						✓								✓	
Kickers Combo	Chicken Kickers (WHEAT, SOYBEAN), (see Chicken Kickers ingredient list), Potato Wedges (WHEAT) (see Potato Wedges ingredient list) May contain: EGGS, MILK, CELERY, MUSTARD, SESAME.	W	MAY CONTAIN				✓	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN						
Nachos (no Jalapenos)	Nachos (Corn flour, Sunflower oil, Salt, Sugar, Spices, Vegetables (Onion, Tomato), Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Yeast extract, Acids: Malic acid, Citric acid; Lemon juice, Flavouring, Spice extracts, Smoke flavouring), Mozzarella (MILK), Tomato Sauce: is sourced from more than one supplier and so ingredients may vary. EITHER/OR: 1) Tomato paste, Water, Salt, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Oregano, Black Pepper, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: E330/Citric Acid 2) Tomatoes, salt, sugar, pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (citric acid).							✓								✓	
Nachos with Jalapenos	Nachos (Corn flour, Sunflower oil, Salt, Sugar, Spices, Vegetables (Onion, Tomato), Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Yeast extract, Acids: Malic acid, Citric acid; Lemon juice, Flavouring, Spice extracts, Smoke flavouring), Mozzarella (MILK), Tomato Sauce: is sourced from more than one supplier and so ingredients may vary. EITHER/OR: 1) Tomato paste, Water, Salt, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Oregano, Black Pepper, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: E330/Citric Acid 2) Tomatoes, salt, sugar, pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (citric acid). Jalapenos (Jalapeno Peppers, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Firming Agent: Calcium Chloride, Preservative: Sodium Benzoate)							✓								✓	
Potato Wedges	Potatoes (86%), Coating (8%) (WHEAT Flour, Salt, Modified Potato Starch, Maize Starch, Garlic Powder, Spices (Paprika, Black Pepper, Cayenne Pepper, Cumin, Turmeric) Onion Powder, Raising agents (E450, E500), Dextrose, Yeast Extract, Spice extract (Paprika, Black Pepper)), Sunflower Oil (6%).	W														✓	✓

✓ = Contains allergen

W = Contains Wheat

Product Name	Ingredients	Cereals containing Gluten (Barley (B), Oats (O), Rye (R), Wheat (W))	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Nuts	Soybeans	Milk	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Lupin	Sulphure Dioxide	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarian	Suitable for Vegans	
Sides		Whilst we and our ingredients suppliers do take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination.																
BBQ Chicken Wings	BBQ Sauce [Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Colour (Plain Caramel), MUSTARD Flour, Spices, Smoked Water, Smoked Flavouring, Onion Powder, Preservative:Potassium Sorbate, Garlic Puree (Garlic, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), CELERY , Oregano, Clove Oil] Chicken wings are sourced from more than one supplier and so ingredients may vary. EITHER/OR: 1) Chicken Wings (83%), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Maize starch, Maltodextrin (WHEAT), Rice Flour, Tapioca Dextrin, Sugar, Modified Maize starch, Salt, Stabiliser: Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum, E451, E452; Dried Glucose Syrup, Skimmed MILK powder, Flavour, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Spice Extract, Rosemary Extract, Colours: Caramel, Paprika, Garlic Oil, Onion Extract May contain traces of EGG, SOYA, MUSTARD, CELERY . 2) Chicken 91%, Rice Flour, Maize Starch, Tapioca Dextrin, Stabilisers: Triphosphates, Polyphosphate, Salt, Brown Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Skimmed MILK Powder, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Carbonate, Sugar, Rice, Flavouring, Caramelised Sugar, Raising Agent: Diphosphates, Citric Acid, Spice Extracts, Colour: Paprika Extract, Garlic Extract, Onion Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Capsicum Extract, Burnt Sugar, Maltodextrin.	W	MAY CONTAIN				MAY CONTAIN	✓	✓	✓								
Strippers Combo	Chicken Strippers(WHEAT, SOYBEAN) (See Chicken Strippers ingredient list), Potato Wedges (WHEAT) (See Potato Wedges ingredient list) May contain: EGGS, MILK, CELERY, MUSTARD, SESAME.	W	MAY CONTAIN				✓	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN							
Twisted Dough Balls (Ham)	Classic crust dough (WHEAT, MILK), Mozzarella (MILK), Ham [Pork (76%), Water (21%), Salt, Potato Starch, Stabiliser: E451; Smoke flavouring,Antioxidant: E301; Preservative: E250;], Reduced Fat Garlic Spread (Vegetable Oils, Water, Garlic Purée (14%), Salt, Parsley, Emulsifier (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Colour (Beta Carotene), Natural Flavouring).	W						✓										
Twisted Dough Balls (Cheese)	Classic Crust dough (WHEAT, MILK), Mozzarella (MILK), Reduced Fat Garlic Spread (Vegetable Oils, Water, Garlic Purée (14%), Salt, Parsley, Emulsifier (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Colour (Beta Carotene), Natural Flavouring).	W						✓								✓		
Twisted Dough Balls (Pepperoni)	Classic Crust Dough (WHEAT, MILK), Mozzarella (MILK), Pepperoni [Pork meat, pork fat, salt, pork rind, dextrose, spices, colour: Paprika extract, antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, garlic powder, spice extract, herbs, starter culture, preservative: Sodium Nitrite, acidity regulator: Citric acid.Made with 122g pork per 100g finish product.], Reduced Fat Garlic Spread (Vegetable Oils, Water, Garlic Purée (14%), Salt, Parsley, Emulsifier (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Colour (Beta Carotene), Natural Flavouring).	W						✓										
Vegan Nuggets	Rehydrated SOYA and WHEAT Protein [67%], Breadcrumbs [WHEAT Flour, Rapeseed Oil, Black Pepper, Salt, Raising Agents [Disodium Dihydrogen Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate], Dextrose, Paprika Extract, Acidity Regulator [Citric Acid], Yeast], Sunflower Oil, Water, Vinegar, Natural Flavourings, Thickener [Methylcellulose], WHEAT Flour, WHEAT Starch, Salt, Onion, Dried Glucose Syrup, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Garlic Powder, Spices, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract, Paprika Extract, Capsicum Extract, Rosemary Extract, Vitamins and Minerals [Iron, Vitamin B12].	W					✓									✓	✓	
Vegan Nuggets Combo	Potato Wedges (WHEAT), Vegan Nuggets (WHEAT, SOYA) See individual ingredient lists for fully details.	W					✓									✓	✓	

✓ = Contains allergen

W = Contains Wheat

Product Name	Ingredients	Cereals containing Gluten (Barley (B), Oats (O), Rye (R), Wheat (W))	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Nuts	Soybeans	Milk	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Lupin	Sulphure Dioxide	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarian	Suitable for Vegans	
Wrapzz (see individual ingredient lists further below)		Whilst we and our ingredients suppliers do take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination...																
Chicken and Bacon Wrapzz	Chicken Breast Strips, Mozzarella (MILK), Smoked Bacon Rashers, Tomato Sauce, Tortilla wrap (WHEAT). May contain: EGGS, SOYA, CELERY, MUSTARD, SESAME.	W	MAY CONTAIN				MAY CONTAIN	✓	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN							
Meatball Feast Wrapzz	Pork meat balls(WHEAT) , Mozzarella (MILK), Smoked Bacon Rashers, BBQ Sauce (MUSTARD, CELERY) Tortilla wrap (WHEAT):	W						✓	✓	✓								
Pepperoni Passion Wrapzz	Mozzarella (MILK), Pepperoni , Tomato Sauce, Tortilla Wrap (WHEAT).	W						✓										
Tandoori Hot Wrapzz	Tandoori Chicken (MILK),(SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Mozzarella (MILK), Tomato Sauce , Jalapeno Peppers, Mushrooms, Onions, Red and Green Peppers, Tortilla Wrap (WHEAT). May contain: EGGS, SOYA, CELERY, MUSTARD, SESAME.	W	MAY CONTAIN				MAY CONTAIN	✓	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN		✓					
Texas BBQ Wrapzz	Chicken Breast ,Mozzarella (MILK), Smoked Bacon Rashers, BBQ Sauce, (MUSTARD ,CELERY),Onions, Red and Green Peppers, Tortilla Wrap (WHEAT) May contain EGGS,SOYA, MILK, CELERY, MUSTARD, SESAME.	W						✓	✓	✓								
Vegi Supreme Wrapzz	Mozzarella (MILK), Tomato Sauce, Tomatoes, Sweetcorn, Mushrooms, Onions, Red and Green Peppers, Tortilla Wrap (WHEAT)	W						✓									✓	
Wrapzz Individual ingredients		Whilst we and our ingredients suppliers do take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination.																
BBQ Sauce	Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Colour (Plain Caramel), MUSTARD Flour, Spices, Smoked Water, Smoke Flavouring, Onion Powder, Preservative:Potassium Sorbate, Garlic Puree (Garlic, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), CELERY , Oregano, Clove Oil.									✓	✓						✓	✓
Chicken Breast Strips	This product is sourced from more than one supplier so ingredients may vary: EITHER/OR: 1. Chicken Breast (98%), Tapioca Starch, Corn Starch, Stabiliser (E451i), Salt, Dehydrated Chicken Powder, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Spice Extract (Black Pepper), Rosemary Extract (E392), Water 2. Chicken Breast, Water, Native Tapioca Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Citrate. May contain: EGGS, SOYA, MILK, CELERY, MUSTARD, SESAME.		MAY CONTAIN				MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN							
Domino's Tomato sauce	This ingredient is sourced from more than one supplier and so ingredients may vary. EITHER/OR: 1) Tomato paste, Water, Salt, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Oregano, Black Pepper, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: E330/Citric Acid 2) Tomatoes, salt, sugar, pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (citric acid)																✓	✓
Jalapeno Peppers	Jalapeno peppers, Water, Salt, Acidity regulator: Acetic acid, Firming agent: Calcium chloride; Preservative: Sodium benzoate																✓	✓
Mozzarella	Mozzarella Cheese (MILK), Salt, Starter Culture							✓									✓	

✓ = Contains allergen

W = Contains Wheat

Product Name	Ingredients	Cereals containing Gluten (Barley (B), Oats (O), Rye (R), Wheat (W))	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Nuts	Soybeans	Milk	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Lupin	Sulphure Dioxide	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarian	Suitable for Vegans
Wrapzz Individual ingredients		Whilst we and our ingredients suppliers do take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination.															
Pepperoni	This ingredient is sourced from more than one supplier and so ingredients may vary. EITHER/OR: 1) Pork meat, Pork fat, Salt, Pork rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic powder, Spice extract, Herbs, Starter culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity regulator: Citric acid. 2) Pork, Pork fat, Salt, dextrose, spices, colour: Paprika extract, antioxidant: (Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract), garlic powder, spice extract, herbs, preservative: Sodium Nitrite.																
Pork Meatballs	Pork (82%), Breadcrumbs (WHEAT flour, Water, Salt, Yeast), Tomato purée, Salt, Pork fat, Dried onions, Spices, Sugar, Garlic.	W															
Smoked Bacon Rashers	This ingredient is sourced from more than one supplier and so ingredients may vary. EITHER/OR: 1) Pork (78%), Water, Salt, Stabilisers: E451, E450, E452, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Antioxidant: E301, Natural Flavouring, Spice Extracts, Preservatives: E250, Smoke. 2) Pork (78%), Water, Nitrite Salt (Salt, Preservative: E250), Stabiliser: E451, E450, E452, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Antioxidant: E301, E392, Natural Flavouring, Spice Extracts, Smoke.																
Tortilla Wrap	WHEAT flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agents (E450(i),E500),Humectant (Glycerine), Sugar, Salt, Emulsifier (E471),Preservatives(E282,E202),Stabiliser (E415),Acidity Regulator (E330),Flour Treatment Agent(E920)	W														✓	✓
Tandoori Chicken	Chicken Breast (85%), Tandoori Marinade [Maltodextrin, Sugar, Salt, Spices & Spice Extracts (Cumin, Turmeric, Coriander, Cadamon, Ginger, Chilli), Modified Tapioca Starch (E1420), Dehydrated Vegetables (Onion, Garlic), MILK Solid, Food Acids (E330, E270), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein, Food Colouring (E120,E160c), Water, Cornstarch, Salt, Native Tapioca Starch, Stabilizer (E451i) and Spice Extract (Pepper- E1520 as carrier) (SULPHUR DIOXIDE) May contain: EGGS, SOYA, CELERY, MUSTARD, SESAME.		MAY CONTAIN				MAY CONTAIN	✓	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN		✓				

Published 19/04/2021